

## **City of Maricopa**

# Meeting Agenda City Council Special Meeting

City Hall 39700 W. Civic Center Plaza Maricopa, AZ 85138 Ph: (520) 568-9098 Fx: (520) 568-9120 www.maricopa-az.gov

Wednesday, July 15, 2020

5:30 PM

**Council Chambers** 

In accordance with federal and state guidelines, the City will limit the number of persons within Council Chambers to speak on public hearings and modify the format of the meetings to allow the City Council to participate telephonically or via other technological means. THIS MEETING WILL ONLY BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC ON A LIMITED BASIS TO ALLOW SPEAKERS DURING A PUBLIC HEARING TO ENTER THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS ONE AT A TIME.

WATCH LIVE STREAMED MEETINGS AT: https://maricopa.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx or the City's YouTube Channel at

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCcGYzD73sGc7P9gH6kZJC3A

If you would like to submit questions or comments to only be read in the record, you can do so by e-mailing them to Adriana. Carpio@Maricopa-az.gov at least 1 hour prior to the meeting. You can also comment through the city's YouTube Channel.

For those residents unable to access the internet, speakers will be available at City Hall to allow residents to hear the proceedings.

- 1. Call to Order
- Roll Call
- 3. Agenda Items
  - 3.1 RES 20-28

A Resolution of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, authorizing the allocation of funds, in the amounts and for the purposes as approved by the City's Review Committee, to businesses through the Maricopa Business Reemergence Program and to non-profits through the Maricopa Food & Aid Distribution Non-Profit Assistance funded through the AZCares allocation of federal funding passed through the State of Arizona to the City of Maricopa and approving the AZCares Grant Agreement for each recipient of such funds. Discussion and Action.

3.2 RES 20-29

A Resolution of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, authorizing the allocation of funds, in the amounts and for the purposes as approved by the City's Review Committee, to businesses through the Maricopa Business Reemergence Program funded through the AZCares allocation of federal funding passed through the State of Arizona to the City of Maricopa and approving the AZCares Grant Agreement for each recipient of such funds. Discussion and Action.

## 3.3

GRAAC 20-01 The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action to ratify the Grant Agreement Terms and Conditions with the State of Arizona Governor's Office for the distribution of federal financial assistance to the City of Maricopa from the State of Arizona AZCares Fund. Discussion and Action.

#### 4. **Executive Session**

The Maricopa City Council may go into executive session, which is not open to the public, to discuss certain matters pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03.

### 5. Adjournment

Note: This meeting will only be open to the public on a limited basis to allow speakers during a public hearing to enter the Council Chambers one at a time. Council members of the City of Maricopa City Council will attend either in person or by telephonic conference or video communication. Supporting documents and staff reports, which were furnished to the City Council with this agenda, are available for review on our website, www.maricopa-az.gov.

NOTICE TO PARENTS: Parents and legal guardians have the right to consent before the City of Maricopa makes a video or voice recording of a minor child A.R.S. §1-602.A.9. Maricopa City Council meetings are recorded and may be viewed on Channel 20 and the Maricopa website. If you permit your child to participate in the Council meeting, a recording will be made. If your child is seated in the audience, your child may be recorded, but you may request that your child be seated in a designated area to avoid recording. Please submit your request to the City Clerk at (520) 316-6970.